Division: PUBLIC SAFETY
Dept. Name & No: POLICE 101-4110
CODE 2019 2020 2021 2021 2022

NO. |DESCRIPTION ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED | ADOPTED
Full-time Salaries 946,266 986,300 1,039,740 - 1,075,553
Part-time & Seasonal Salaries - - - - -
Overtime Salaries 39,041 33,000 39,120 - 44,000
Fringe Benefits 330,637 359,805 384,785 - 399,054
TOTAL PERSONNEL 1,315,944 1,379,105 1,463,645 0 1,518,607
1101 |[Community Promotion - 700 1,000 - 1,000
1102 |Printing and Publishing 348 300 300 - 300
1118 |Cleaning and Waste Removal - - - - -
1120 |Telephone and Postage 9,681 10,500 11,000 - 11,000
1134 |Radio and Pager Charges 711 700 1,000 - 1,000
1136 |Utilities 14,002 14,500 17,000 - 17,000
1140 |Contracted Labor - - - - -
1141 |Legal Services - -- - -- -
1142 |Engineering Services - -- -- -- -
1143 |Other Expert and Professional 620 1,500 2,500 - 2,000
1150 |Insurance and Bonds - - -- - -
1152 |Tire Purchases and Repairs 1,821 2,200 2,400 -- 2,400
1154 |Maintenance and Repair 3,238 8,000 9,000 - 9,000
1158 |Membership and Subscriptions 1,190 1,450 2,000 - 2,400
1160 |Building Rent - - - -- -
1161 |Data Processing/Office Equip R&M 16,789 19,500 19,000 - 20,500
1162 |Other Charges/Building Maint. 9,156 9,500 9,000 -- 10,600
1186 |Taxes and Licenses 5,932 4,000 7,500 - 6,500
1188 |Travel - Mileage, Parking 408 300 400 -- 400
1189 |Conferences, Schools, & Training (7,635) 6,500 7,000 - 11,200
1190 |Lodging, Meals and Per Diem 802 400 450 - 450
TOTAL SERVICES 57,063 80,050 89,550 0 95,750
1306 |Auto Operating Fluids 26 150 150 - 150
1320 |Uniforms 7,672 11,000 11,000 - 11,000
1324 |Diesel Fuel - - -- - -
1338 |Gasoline 26,591 24,000 27,000 - 27,000
1340 |General Supplies 18,991 2,700 3,000 -- 3,000

1342 |Canine Unit Costs and Supplies - -- - -
1345 |Printed Forms and Supplies 193 500 500 -- 500
1358 |Office Supplies 819 800 1,000 - 1,000
1360 |Police Supplies 3,180 3,000 3,500 - 6,275
1382 |Small Tools and Equipment 14 150 150 - 150
TOTAL SUPPLIES 57,386 42,300 46,300 0 49,075
1501 |Land - - - -- --
1502 |Improvements - - -- - -
1510 |Equipment 117,563 107,400 184,000 - 115,700
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 117,563 107,400 184,000 0 115,700
1790 ITransfers Out - -- -- - -
TOTAL TRANSFERS 0 0 0 0 0
1810 |Remit Collections for Other Agencis - -- - - -
1820 |Refunds and Reimbursements - -- -- - --
1999 |Unallocated Contingency - - -- -- --
TOTAL OTHER 0 0 0 0
TOTAL POLICE 1,547,956 1,608,855 1,783,495 1,779,132
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Division:

Dept. Name & No:

101-4196

CODE
NO.

DESCRIPTION

2019
ACTUAL

2020
ACTUAL

2021

2021

2022
ADOPTED

Full-time Salaries

Part-time & Seasonal Salaries
Overtime Salaries

Fringe Benefits

TOTAL PERSONNEL

1101
1102
1118
1120
1134
1136
1140
1141
1142
1143
1150
1152
1154
1158
1160
1161
1162
1186
1188
1189
1190

Community Promation

Printing and Publishing
Cleaning and Waste Removal
Telephone and Postage

Radio and Pager Charges
Utilities

Contracted Labor

Legal Services

Engineering Services

Other Expert and Professional
Insurance and Bonds

Tire Purchases and Repairs
Maintenance and Repair
Membership and Subscriptions
Books and Reference Material
Data Processing/Office Equip R&M
Other Charges

Licenses

Travel - Mileage, Parking
Conferences, Schools, & Training
Lodging, Meals and Per Diem

TOTAL SERVICES

1306
1320
1324
1338
1340
1345
1358
1360
1382

Auto Operating Fluids
Uniforms

Diesel Fuel

Gasoline

General Supplies

Printed Forms and Supplies
Office Supplies

Safety Program Supplies
Small Tools and Equipment

TOTAL SUPPLIES

1501
1502
1510

Land
Improvements

Equipment

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

1790

ITransfers Out

TOTAL TRANSFERS

1810 |Remit Collections for Other Agenc
1820 |Refunds and Reimbursements
1999 |Unallocated Contingency

TOTAL OTHER

TOTAL ANIMAL CONTROL

Public Safety - Page 13




Fund Type:

Fund Name & No:

CATION

210-2100

EXPENDITURES

CODE
NO.

DESCRIPTION

2019
ACTUAL

2020
ACTUAL

2021
ADOPTED

2021
REVISED

2022
ADOPTED

Full-time Salaries

Part-time & Seasonal Salaries
Overtime Salaries

Fringe Benefits

TOTAL PERSONNEL

1102
1118
1120
1136
1140
1142
1143
1154
1156
1162
1186
1188
1189

Printing and Publishing
Cleaning and Waste Removal
Telephone and Postage
Utilities

Contracted Labor
Engineering Services

Other Expert and Professional
Maintenance and Repair
Insurance Deductible

Other Charges

Taxes and Licenses

Travel - Mileage

Training - Registration

TOTAL SERVICES

1320
1338
1340
1346
1358
1382

Uniforms

Gasoline

General Supplies

Buy Fund

Office Supplies

Small Tools and Equipment

TOTAL SUPPLIES

1501
1602
1510

Land
Improvements

Equipment

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

1790 ITransfers Out

TOTAL TRANSFERS

1810
1820

Remit Collections/Other Agencies
Refunds and Reimbursements

TOTAL OTHER

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES
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Fund Type: SPECIAL R

Fund Name & No: Y PROGRAMS 211-2110
EXPENDITURES
CODE 2019 2020 2021 2021 2022
NO. |[DESCRIPTION ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED | ADOPTED

Full-time Salaries - - - - -
Part-time & Seasonal Salaries - - - - -
Overtime Salaries - - - - -
Fringe Benefits - - - - -

TOTAL PERSONNEL 0 0 0 0 0

1102 |Printing and Publishing - - - - -
1118 |Cleaning and Waste Removal - -- - - -
1120 [Telephone and Postage - - - - -
1136 |Utilities - - - - -
1140 |Contracted Labor - - - - =
1142 |Engineering Services - - - - -
1143 |Other Expert and Professional -- -- - - -
1154 |Maintenance and Repair - - - = -
1156 |Insurance Deductible - - - - =
1162 |Other Charges -- - - - -
1186 {Taxes and Licenses -- - - - -
1188 |Travel - Mileage -- - - - -
1189 |Training - Registration -- - - - -

TOTAL SERVICES 0 0 0 0 0

1320 |Uniforms -- - - - -
1338 |Gasoline -- - -
1340 |General Supplies 3,055 910 - -- 5,000
1346 |Buy Fund -- - - - -
1358 | Office Supplies - - - - -
1382 |Small Tools and Equipment -- - - - -

TOTAL SUPPLIES 3,055 910 0 0 5,000

1501 |Land -- - - - -
1502 |Improvements - - - - -
1510 |Equipment - -- -- - -

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 0 0 0 0 0
1790 | Transfers Qut - - = - —
TOTAL TRANSFERS 0 0 0 0 0

1810 |Remit Collections/Other Agencies - - - - -
1820 |Refunds and Reimbursements - - - - -

TOTAL OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 3,055 910 0 0 5,000
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Fund Type:

Fund Name & No:

214-2140

EXPENDITURES

CODE
NO.

DESCRIPTION

2019
ACTUAL

2020
ACTUAL

2021
ADOPTED

2021
REVISED

2022
ADOPTED

Full-time Salaries - - - - —
Part-time & Seasonal Salaries - - - - —
Overtime Salaries - - - - -
Fringe Benefits - - -- - -

TOTAL PERSONNEL 0 0 0 0 0

1102 |Printing and Publishing - - - - -
1118 |Cleaning and Waste Removal - -- - - -
1120 |Telephone and Postage - -- - - =
1136 |Utilities -- - - - -
1140 |Contracted Labor - - - - -
1142 |Engineering Services -- - - - -
1143 |Other Expert and Professional -- - - - -
1154 |Maintenance and Repair -- - - - =
1156 |Insurance Deductible -
1162 |Other Charges --
1186 |Taxes and Licenses -- - - - -
1188 |Travel - Mileage -- - - - -
1189 |Training - Registration -- -- - = -

TOTAL SERVICES 0

1320 |Uniforms - - - - -
1338 |Gasoline - - = - -
1340 |General Supplies -- - - = -
1346 |Buy Fund - - - - —
1358 |Office Supplies - - - - -
1382 |Small Tools and Equipment -- - - - -

TOTAL SUPPLIES 0 0 0 0 0

1501 |Land - - - - -
1502 |Improvements - - - - -
1510 |Equipment -- - - - -

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 0 0 0 0 0

1790 ITransfers Out - -- — — —

TOTAL TRANSFERS 0 0 0 0 0

1810 |Remit Collections/Other Agencies - - - - -
1820 |Refunds and Reimbursements -- - - - -

TOTAL OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 0
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